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Start : 10:40, End : 11:00

1 YART - YAMAHA NOZANE Kohta Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:59.220 4 - -
2 Honda Endurance Racing HERNANDEZ Yonny Honda CB R1000 RRSP EWC 1:59.915 5 0.695 0.695
3 F.C.C. TSR Honda France FORAY Freddy Honda CB R1000 RR EWC 1:59.974 4 0.754 0.059
4 GMT94 YAMAHA DI MEGLIO Mickael Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:00.328 4 1.108 0.354
5 Voelpker NRT48 Schubert-Motors by ERC GLÖCKNER Lucy BMW S1000RR EWC 2:01.008 5 1.788 0.680
6 TEAM SRC KAWASAKI FORET Fabien Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:01.115 4 1.895 0.107
7 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team BLACK Gregg Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 2:01.124 3 1.904 0.009
8 Bolliger Team Switzerland MULHAUSER Robin Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:01.149 3 1.929 0.025
9 Team LRP Poland SZKOPEK Pawel BMW S1000RR EWC 2:01.166 3 1.946 0.017

10 WEPOL BMW Motorrad Team by penz13.c… WEBB Danny BMW S1000RR EWC 2:01.449 4 2.229 0.283
11 Junior Team LMS Suzuki CLERE Hugo Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:01.505 4 2.285 0.056
12 Team April Moto Motors Events GUITTET Baptiste Honda CB R1000 RR EWC 2:01.551 3 2.331 0.046
13 Ecurie Chrono Sport FERRARI Matteo Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:01.791 4 2.571 0.240
14 Yamaha Viltaïs Experience ALT Florian Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:01.793 4 2.573 0.002
15 MACO RACING Team BULLE Louis Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:01.798 5 2.578 0.005
16 3ART - YAM AVENUE - MOTO TEAM 95 BIJSTERBOSCH Pepijn Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:01.943 3 2.723 0.145
17 EKO IVRacing BMW CSEU MAYER Julian BMW S1000RR EWC 2:01.971 3 2.751 0.028
18 Tati Team Beaujolais Racing ENJOLRAS Julien Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:02.422 4 3.202 0.451
19 LMD 63 / ULTIMATE CUP MARCHAL Mathieu Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:02.514 3 3.294 0.092
20 DL MOTO Racing STOLL Clément Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:02.797 4 3.577 0.283
21 Aviobike BAGGI Giovanni Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:02.975 2 3.755 0.178
22 Hertrampf-Racing Endurance Hertrampf 100 NEKVASIL Marco Ducati 1299 S Panigale STW 2:03.042 3 3.822 0.067
23 AM Moto Racing Competition SOUCHON Nicolas Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:03.083 2 3.863 0.041
24 Team R2CL - MKS - Partelya LOISEAU Anthony Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 2:03.465 2 4.245 0.382
25 Motobox Kremer BELLUCCI Emiliano Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:03.477 5 4.257 0.012
26 sarazin motorsport by hall moto 02 DIGUET Julien Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:03.565 4 4.345 0.088
27 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS VIOLLAND Anthony Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:03.723 4 4.503 0.158
28 ATOMIC 68 TREMBLAY Sebastien Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:04.070 4 4.850 0.347
29 National Motos CUDLIN Damian Honda CB R1000 RRS… EWC 2:04.185 2 4.965 0.115
30 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM BUCHNER Marc Honda CB R1000 RRSP EWC 2:04.255 4 5.035 0.070
31 Rac 41 AYNIE Axel Honda CB R1000 RR SST 2:04.430 2 5.210 0.175
32 MOTO AIN CRT MEDINA Alejandro Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:04.524 5 5.304 0.094
33 Team 18 Sapeurs Pompiers COLLIAUX Benjamin Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:05.438 3 6.218 0.914
34 Space Moto 37 LANGLOIS Steve Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 2:05.446 3 6.226 0.008
35 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE ROUSSEAU Kevin Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:05.783 5 6.563 0.337
36 WSB-Endurance Team MÜLLER Sascha Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:06.049 3 6.829 0.266
37 TEAM GP MOTO BRILLAT Christophe Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:06.953 4 7.733 0.904
38 Zuff Racing Team AEBERHARD Jeff Honda CB R1000 RRS… SST 2:07.057 4 7.837 0.104
39 SPEEDTEAM72 BEQUIN Freddy Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:07.482 4 8.262 0.425
40 CAMBODGE / ACR 74 GRIPPI Romain Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:07.672 4 8.452 0.190
41 ARTEC #199 SPAETH Guillaume Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:07.762 3 8.542 0.090
42 Moto 39 Competition BENICHOU Léon Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:08.044 4 8.824 0.282
43 Glazik Moto Sport Passion Endurance CHARLIER Jean Christophe Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 2:08.081 4 8.861 0.037
44 Team Dunlop Motors Events CHESNAIS Florent Honda CB R1000 RR SST 2:08.488 5 9.268 0.407
45 Team Mongore 13 endurance FERRE Eddy Aprilia RSV4 EWC 2:08.539 5 9.319 0.051
46 LMC ENDURANCE ANDREU Stephane Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:08.936 2 9.716 0.397
47 SKULL motor's / Aquaserv GALLAND Romain Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:09.351 2 10.131 0.415
48 FLAM RACING WANHAM Margaux Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:09.564 3 10.344 0.213
49 TEAM BROKE RACING PLUQUET Laurent Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:10.269 3 11.049 0.705
50 ACRO RACING TEAM 64 MARTINS Rudy Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:10.303 3 11.083 0.034

51 PHI ENDURANCE CHEVALIER Bernard Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:11.298 3 12.078 0.995
52 TECMAS - BMW HEDELIN Camille BMW S1000RR EWC 2:11.966 2 12.746 0.668
53 GIRLS RACING TEAM SIMORRE Muriel Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:13.166 2 13.946 1.200

54 No Limits Motor Team MAZZINA Michael Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST - 0 - -
55 Z RACING MONAYA Gregory Ducati 1299 S Panigale STW - 0 - -
56 AMSS-TRB VIDRA TEAM SERBIA CRETU Brandon Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC - 0 - -
57 Team 33 Accessoires - Louit Moto PONS Gabriel Kawasaki ZX 10R SST - 0 - -
58 Wójcik Racing Team SZKOPEK Marek Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC - 0 - -
59 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 LAVAINNE Kevin Kawasaki ZX 10R SST - 0 - -
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